Southeast Technical College

Policies and Regulations

NEPN Code: IHDB/STI

Instruction

Adult High School/GED Programs

General Educational Development Testing Center The Sioux Falls School District/Southeast Technical College is authorized by the South Dakota Department of Labor to administer the test of General Educational Development (GED), a high school equivalency examination. The Sioux Falls School District delegates the administration to Southeast Tech. It shall be the responsibility of the Southeast Tech President to enter into and execute an annual contract between the General Educational Development Testing Service of the American Council of Education for the operation of an official General Educational Development Testing Center. In accordance with procedures identified by the American Council of Education, a chief examiner to administer and safeguard the restricted test materials shall be appointed by the Southeast Tech President and approved by the School Board.

Regulation		Board Action
approved:	07-14-69	
amended:	10-09-89	25009
Policy:	05-13-96	28482
Amended:	11-14-05	34262
Reviewed:	08-23-10	35804
Reviewed:	05.13.19	ST00387

(formerly 5127.2)